TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900559274	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation (predecessor in interest)	07/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCK KNIVES, INC.	
Street Address:	660 S. Lochsa Street	
City:	Post Falls	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83854	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1241821	BUCK	
Registration Number:	1283071	COMPANION	
Registration Number:	1275858	STOCKMAN	
Registration Number:	1351373	CADET	
Registration Number:	1313181	WOODSMAN	
Registration Number:	1285000	PATHFINDER	
Registration Number:	1275861	GENERAL	
Registration Number:	1285001	SPECIAL	
Registration Number:	1275862	PRINCE	
Registration Number:	1275864	BUCKLITE	
Registration Number:	1343846	FOLDING HUNTER	
Registration Number:	1665411	ODYSSEY	
Registration Number:	1761042	BUCK	
Registration Number:	1890347	BUCK COLLECTORS CLUB	
Registration Number:	1944585	THE NIGHTHAWK	
Registration Number:	1904903	CROSSLOCK	
Registration Number:	2054816	BUCK KNIVES	
		TDADEMADIA	

REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0923

900565299 REEL: 00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-295-8399

Email: sldeerrose@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Sanna L. Deerrose Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38522.0592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanna L. Deerrose
SIGNATURE:	/Sanna L. Deerrose/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-07-07 Wells Fargo-Foothill Capital - Trademark Security Interest Release -SIGNED (003)#page1.tif source=2020-07-07 Wells Fargo-Foothill Capital - Trademark Security Interest Release -SIGNED (003)#page2.tif source=2020-07-07 Wells Fargo-Foothill Capital - Trademark Security Interest Release -SIGNED (003)#page3.tif source=2020-07-07 Wells Fargo-Foothill Capital - Trademark Security Interest Release -SIGNED (003)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of July 7, 2020, and granted by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC ("Bank"), as successor in interest to Foothill Capital Corporation, in favor of BUCK KNIVES, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Debtor granted to Bank a security interest in, among other property, the Trademark Collateral, as defined below, pursuant to a security agreement ("Security Agreement") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1607, Frame 0098 on December 11, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Bank enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to Debtor of any and all right, title and interest Bank may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Bank hereby releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Debtor, and reassigns to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to or under the assets pledged and/or assigned pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other business identifiers, service marks, collective membership marks listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and any registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including without limitation, registrations, recordings, and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and the respective goodwill associated with each of the foregoing (collectively, "Trademark Collateral").
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release in electronic format shall be effective as delivery of a manually-executed counterpart of this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT

THAT THE APPLICABILITY OF ANY SUCH LAWS MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER BE PREEMPTED BY FEDERAL LAW, IN WHICH CASE, SUCH FEDERAL LAW SHALL SO GOVERN AND BE CONTROLLING.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as successor in interest to FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: R. Todd Burnette

Title: Vice President

Address for Notices:

MAC #P6101-103

1300 SW 5th Ave, 10th Floor

Portland, Oregon 97201

Date: 7 7 28

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
1. BUCK	1241821	06/14/1983
2. COMPANION	1283071	06/26/1984
3. STOCKMAN	1275858	05/01/1984
4. CADET	1351373	07/30/1985
5. WOODSMAN	1313181	01/08/1985
6. PATHFINDER	1285000	07/10/1984
7. GENERAL	1275861	05/01/1984
8. SPECIAL	1285001	07/10/1984
9. PRINCE	1275862	05/01/1984
10. BUCKLITE	1275864	05/01/1984
11. FOLDINGHUNTER	1343846	06/25/1985
12. ODYSSEY	1665411	11/19/1991
13. BUCK	1761042	03/30/1993
14. BUCK COLLECTORS CLUB	1890347	04/18/1995
15. THENIGHTHAWK	1944585	12/26/1995
16. CROSSLOCK	1904903	07/11/1995
17. BUCK KNIVES	2054816	04/22/1997

14907634_v5

RECORDED: 07/16/2020